BOROUGH OF BOUND BROOK

County Somerset, New Jersey

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bound Brook will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, October 3, 2023, at 4:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at 230 Hamilton Street, Bound Brook, New Jersey 08805.

Agenda Items:

Award Contract to All State Technology for Bound Brook Pool Renovations

Award Contract to Spartan Construction for Bound Brook Library Interior & Exterior Repairs

Formal action will be taken.

Transmitted to the Courier News and Posted on Bulletin Board and Website

Attest: Jasmine D. McCoy, Borough Clerk